Section 11346.1 of the Government Code, any emergency regulation adopted pursuant to this section shall remain in 
effect for no more than 365 days unless the board has complied with Sections 11346.2 to 11348, inclusive, of the 
Government Code. 

EC Section 100410 (a) states: 
Three billion three hundred fifty million dollars ($3,350,000,000) of the proceeds of bonds issued and sold pursuant to 
this part shall be deposited in the 1998 State School Facilities Fund, which is established by Section 17070.40, and 
allocated by the State Allocation Board pursuant to this chapter. Before requesting the sale of bonds pursuant to

[...]

Greene State School Building Lease- Purchase Law of 1976 (Chapter 12 (commencing with Section 17000) 
of Part 10) and for which an application was approved for construction, but funding was not available, prior to 
November 4, 1998. 

EC Section 100620(a)(3) states: 
The amount of two billion nine hundred million dollars ($2,900,000,000) for new construction of school facilities 
pursuant to Chapter 12.5 (commencing with Section 17070.10) of Part 10 for those school districts that have filed an 
application with the Office of Public School Construction on or before February 1, 2002, including, but not limited to,

[...]

If the amount made available for purposes of this paragraph is not needed and expended for 
the purposes of this paragraph, the State Allocation Board may allocate the remainder of these funds for purposes of 
paragraph (1).” 

EC Section 100620(a)(4) states: 
The amount of one billion nine hundred million dollars ($1,900,000,000) for the modernization of school facilities 
pursuant to Chapter 12.5 (commencing with Section 17070.10) of Part 10, for those school districts that have filed an 
application with the Office of Public School Construction on or before February 1, 2002, including, but not limited to,

[...]

(2) For new school projects, as a supplement to the per pupil allocation pursuant to Section 17072.10. The supplement is 
intended to cover excess costs uniquely related to the facilities required to provide the career technical education 
program or programs.  
(f) Modernization grants shall not exceed one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) per project per 
schoolsite, inclusive of equipment and may be awarded to comprehensive high schools or joint power authorities 
currently operating career technical education programs that have an active Career Technical Advisory Committee 
pursuant to Section 8070 for the purpose of reconfiguration.